
#1 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GEDEON-HOPE, Aydan Roxbury Latin School 11.16  (–0.3) 5(1)

2 MORRIS-KLIMENT, Sam Roxbury Latin School 11.48  (–0.3) 5(2)

3 NELSON, Jedidiah Roxbury Latin School 11.55  (–0.3) 5(3)

4 LUKOWSKI, Mason Thayer Academy 11.76  (–0.3) 5(4)

5 AUGUSTE, Eric Roxbury Latin School 11.88  (–0.5) 4(1)

6 UMUNNA, Edozie Roxbury Latin School 12.03  (–0.5) 4(2)

7 SHARPE, Owen Thayer Academy 12.09 12.082  (–0.3) 5(5)

8 HAYES-MESSINGER, Rami Roxbury Latin School 12.09 12.086  (–0.5) 4(3)

9 GAZIANO, Thomas Roxbury Latin School 12.13  (–0.5) 4(4)

10 ROSEN, Sunil Roxbury Latin School 12.24  (–0.5) 4(5)

11 ESTIMPHILE, Dovany Roxbury Latin School 12.39  (–0.5) 4(6)

12 CHERRY, Christopher Thayer Academy 12.54  (+0.8) 3(1)

13 WHY, Mathias Roxbury Latin School 12.69  (+0.8) 3(2)

14 TORRES, Edgar Roxbury Latin School 12.76  (+0.8) 3(3)

15 STANKOVICH, Gabe Roxbury Latin School 12.83  (+0.8) 3(4)

16 DRISCOLL, Jefferson Thayer Academy 13.13  (+0.8) 3(5)

17 LEE, Teddy Roxbury Latin School 13.23  (–0.3) 2(1)

18 WANG, Joseph Roxbury Latin School 13.53  (–0.3) 2(2)

19 ANDERSON, Mark Roxbury Latin School 14.10  (–0.3) 2(3)

20 NWODO, Emmanuel Roxbury Latin School 14.14  (–0.3) 2(4)

21 MCCARTHY, Jack Roxbury Latin School 14.25  (+0.2) 1(1)

22 ARORA, Krishan Roxbury Latin School 15.10  (+0.2) 1(2)

23 WORKALEMAHU, Nahum Roxbury Latin School 15.75  (+0.2) 1(3)

24 LIEBOWITZ, Ezra Roxbury Latin School 17.27  (+0.2) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 MCCARTHY, Jack Roxbury Latin School 14.25

2 ARORA, Krishan Roxbury Latin School 15.10

3 WORKALEMAHU, Nahum Roxbury Latin School 15.75

4 LIEBOWITZ, Ezra Roxbury Latin School 17.27

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 LEE, Teddy Roxbury Latin School 13.23

2 WANG, Joseph Roxbury Latin School 13.53

3 ANDERSON, Mark Roxbury Latin School 14.10

4 NWODO, Emmanuel Roxbury Latin School 14.14

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 CHERRY, Christopher Thayer Academy 12.54

2 WHY, Mathias Roxbury Latin School 12.69

3 TORRES, Edgar Roxbury Latin School 12.76

4 STANKOVICH, Gabe Roxbury Latin School 12.83

5 DRISCOLL, Jefferson Thayer Academy 13.13

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 AUGUSTE, Eric Roxbury Latin School 11.88

2 UMUNNA, Edozie Roxbury Latin School 12.03
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#1 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
3 HAYES-MESSINGER, Rami Roxbury Latin School 12.09 12.086

4 GAZIANO, Thomas Roxbury Latin School 12.13

5 ROSEN, Sunil Roxbury Latin School 12.24

6 ESTIMPHILE, Dovany Roxbury Latin School 12.39

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 GEDEON-HOPE, Aydan Roxbury Latin School 11.16

2 MORRIS-KLIMENT, Sam Roxbury Latin School 11.48

3 NELSON, Jedidiah Roxbury Latin School 11.55

4 LUKOWSKI, Mason Thayer Academy 11.76

5 SHARPE, Owen Thayer Academy 12.09 12.082

#3 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GEDEON-HOPE, Aydan Roxbury Latin School 23.45  (–0.2) 6(1)

2 MORRIS-KLIMENT, Sam Roxbury Latin School 23.92  (–0.2) 6(2)

3 CHIARI, Ryan Thayer Academy 24.04  (–0.2) 6(3)

4 WALTERS, Armando Roxbury Latin School 24.33  (–0.2) 6(4)

5 SHARPE, Owen Thayer Academy 24.42  (–0.4) 5(1)

6 UMUNNA, Edozie Roxbury Latin School 24.75  (–0.2) 6(5)

7 HAYES-MESSINGER, Rami Roxbury Latin School 24.85  (–0.4) 5(2)

8 GAZIANO, Thomas Roxbury Latin School 25.06  (–0.2) 6(6)

9 WILKINSON, Luke Roxbury Latin School 25.20  (–0.4) 5(3)

10 ROSEN, Sunil Roxbury Latin School 25.22  (–0.4) 5(4)

11 ESTIMPHILE, Dovany Roxbury Latin School 25.26  (–0.4) 5(5)

12 SAVAGE, Thomas Roxbury Latin School 25.69  (–0.1) 4(1)

13 TORRES, Edgar Roxbury Latin School 26.33  (–0.1) 4(2)

14 WHY, Mathias Roxbury Latin School 26.34  (–0.1) 4(3)

15 SPECHT, Will Roxbury Latin School 26.60  (–0.1) 4(4)

16 DRISCOLL, Jefferson Thayer Academy 26.61  (–0.1) 4(5)

17 STANKOVICH, Gabe Roxbury Latin School 26.73  (–0.1) 4(6)

18 HOOVER, Matt Roxbury Latin School 27.31  (–1.0) 3(1)

19 WANG, Joseph Roxbury Latin School 28.02  (–0.3) 2(1)

20 QUINTANAR, Marc Roxbury Latin School 28.03  (–1.0) 3(2)

21 LANDRY, Dominic Roxbury Latin School 28.27  (–1.0) 3(3)

22 AUSTIN, John Roxbury Latin School 29.47  (–0.3) 2(2)

23 ZABIN, Bobby Roxbury Latin School 29.62  (–0.3) 2(3)

24 NWODO, Emmanuel Roxbury Latin School 29.72  (–1.0) 3(4)

25 O'CONNOR, Matt Roxbury Latin School 29.93  (–0.3) 2(4)

26 ANDERSON, Mark Roxbury Latin School 31.10  (–0.3) 1(1)

27 ARORA, Krishan Roxbury Latin School 31.14  (–1.0) 3(5)

28 DAMERA, Akhilsai Roxbury Latin School 32.87  (–0.3) 1(2)

29 LIEBOWITZ, Ezra Roxbury Latin School 36.47  (–0.3) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 6 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 ANDERSON, Mark Roxbury Latin School 31.10
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#3 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
2 DAMERA, Akhilsai Roxbury Latin School 32.87

3 LIEBOWITZ, Ezra Roxbury Latin School 36.47

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 WANG, Joseph Roxbury Latin School 28.02

2 AUSTIN, John Roxbury Latin School 29.47

3 ZABIN, Bobby Roxbury Latin School 29.62

4 O'CONNOR, Matt Roxbury Latin School 29.93

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (–1.0)

1 HOOVER, Matt Roxbury Latin School 27.31

2 QUINTANAR, Marc Roxbury Latin School 28.03

3 LANDRY, Dominic Roxbury Latin School 28.27

4 NWODO, Emmanuel Roxbury Latin School 29.72

5 ARORA, Krishan Roxbury Latin School 31.14

Section 4 of 6 Wind:  (–0.1)

1 SAVAGE, Thomas Roxbury Latin School 25.69

2 TORRES, Edgar Roxbury Latin School 26.33

3 WHY, Mathias Roxbury Latin School 26.34

4 SPECHT, Will Roxbury Latin School 26.60

5 DRISCOLL, Jefferson Thayer Academy 26.61

6 STANKOVICH, Gabe Roxbury Latin School 26.73

Section 5 of 6 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 SHARPE, Owen Thayer Academy 24.42

2 HAYES-MESSINGER, Rami Roxbury Latin School 24.85

3 WILKINSON, Luke Roxbury Latin School 25.20

4 ROSEN, Sunil Roxbury Latin School 25.22

5 ESTIMPHILE, Dovany Roxbury Latin School 25.26

Section 6 of 6 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 GEDEON-HOPE, Aydan Roxbury Latin School 23.45

2 MORRIS-KLIMENT, Sam Roxbury Latin School 23.92

3 CHIARI, Ryan Thayer Academy 24.04

4 WALTERS, Armando Roxbury Latin School 24.33

5 UMUNNA, Edozie Roxbury Latin School 24.75

6 GAZIANO, Thomas Roxbury Latin School 25.06

#5 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MCKENNA, Nolan Roxbury Latin School 51.62 3(1)

2 BOSE, Arjun Roxbury Latin School 53.92 3(2)

3 SAVAGE, Thomas Roxbury Latin School 58.39 3(3)

4 LANDRY, Dominic Roxbury Latin School 1:01.06 3(4)

5 PHILIPPIDES, Ale Roxbury Latin School 1:02.36 3(5)

6 MILLER, Kayden Roxbury Latin School 1:02.63 3(6)

7 QUINTANAR, Marc Roxbury Latin School 1:03.23 2(1)

8 FLORES, Jose Roxbury Latin School 1:03.54 2(2)

9 WANG, Kevin Roxbury Latin School 1:04.43 2(3)

10 TOMPROS, Jack Roxbury Latin School 1:06.13 2(4)

11 DAMERA, Akhilsai Roxbury Latin School 1:07.96 1(1)
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#5 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
12 ZABIN, Bobby Roxbury Latin School 1:10.02 1(2)

13 O'CONNOR, Matt Roxbury Latin School 1:10.32 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 DAMERA, Akhilsai Roxbury Latin School 1:07.96

2 ZABIN, Bobby Roxbury Latin School 1:10.02

3 O'CONNOR, Matt Roxbury Latin School 1:10.32

Section 2 of 3

1 QUINTANAR, Marc Roxbury Latin School 1:03.23

2 FLORES, Jose Roxbury Latin School 1:03.54

3 WANG, Kevin Roxbury Latin School 1:04.43

4 TOMPROS, Jack Roxbury Latin School 1:06.13

Section 3 of 3

1 MCKENNA, Nolan Roxbury Latin School 51.62

2 BOSE, Arjun Roxbury Latin School 53.92

3 SAVAGE, Thomas Roxbury Latin School 58.39

4 LANDRY, Dominic Roxbury Latin School 1:01.06

5 PHILIPPIDES, Ale Roxbury Latin School 1:02.36

6 MILLER, Kayden Roxbury Latin School 1:02.63

#7 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 DONOVAN, Quinn Roxbury Latin School 2:06.25

1:02.10 (1:02.10) 1:04.16 (2:06.25)

2 FRIEDEL, Evan Thayer Academy 2:07.38
1:04.19 (1:04.19) 1:03.20 (2:07.38)

3 RINCON, Miguel Roxbury Latin School 2:07.77
1:03.42 (1:03.42) 1:04.36 (2:07.77)

4 FORDJOUR, Kofi Roxbury Latin School 2:09.12
1:02.33 (1:02.33) 1:06.79 (2:09.12)

5 REICHARD, Tommy Roxbury Latin School 2:24.98
1:10.07 (1:10.07) 1:14.92 (2:24.98)

6 ALLEN, Michael Roxbury Latin School 2:38.33
1:21.72 (1:21.72) 1:16.62 (2:38.33)

#9 Boys 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 TEJEDA, Ross Thayer Academy 4:30.77

54.84 (54.84) 1:16.62 (2:11.46) 1:13.71 (3:25.17) 1:05.61 (4:30.77)

2 FORDJOUR, Kofi Roxbury Latin School 4:32.46
55.04 (55.04) 1:15.56 (2:10.59) 1:14.45 (3:25.04) 1:07.42 (4:32.46)

3 THOMAS, Michael Roxbury Latin School 4:45.19
55.45 (55.45) 1:17.14 (2:12.59) 1:17.32 (3:29.90) 1:15.29 (4:45.19)

4 SULLIVAN, David Roxbury Latin School 4:52.69
55.74 (55.74) 1:18.30 (2:14.04) 1:21.33 (3:35.37) 1:17.33 (4:52.69)
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#9 Boys 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
5 LIEBOWITZ, David "Heshie" Roxbury Latin School 4:55.44

55.66 (55.66) 1:18.52 (2:14.17) 1:21.71 (3:35.88) 1:19.57 (4:55.44)

6 KOPER, Ben Thayer Academy 5:10.60
57.22 (57.22) 1:23.96 (2:21.18) 1:29.86 (3:51.04) 1:19.56 (5:10.60)

7 KREAM, Eli Thayer Academy 5:33.57
57.75 (57.75) 1:29.88 (2:27.63) 1:34.10 (4:01.72) 1:31.85 (5:33.57)

8 ROTHMAN, Jonah Thayer Academy 5:39.72
57.96 (57.96) 1:30.51 (2:28.46) 1:35.03 (4:03.49) 1:36.24 (5:39.72)

#11 Boys 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 TEJEDA, Ross Thayer Academy 10:06.91

40.76 (40.76) 1:26.41 (2:07.17) 1:24.38 (3:31.55) 1:22.61 (4:54.16) 1:23.22 (6:17.37) 1:22.68 (7:40.05)

1:19.53 (8:59.57) 1:07.34 (10:06.91)

2 WILSON, Ethan Thayer Academy 11:12.33
44.42 (44.42) 1:30.41 (2:14.83) 1:30.73 (3:45.55) 1:30.58 (5:16.13) 1:34.11 (6:50.23) 1:32.40 (8:22.63)

1:32.85 (9:55.48) 1:16.86 (11:12.33)

3 HUMPHREYS, Aidan Thayer Academy 12:03.41
43.91 (43.91) 1:31.72 (2:15.63) 1:33.70 (3:49.33) 1:38.87 (5:28.19) 1:41.23 (7:09.41) 1:43.26 (8:52.67)

1:41.09 (10:33.75) 1:29.66 (12:03.41)

4 BI, Tommy Thayer Academy 13:53.56
48.31 (48.31) 1:52.05 (2:40.36) 1:54.39 (4:34.74) 1:53.90 (6:28.64) 1:55.02 (8:23.65) 1:54.85 (10:18.50)

1:54.73 (12:13.23) 1:40.34 (13:53.56)

#14 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BRASHER, Ben Roxbury Latin School 15.72  (–0.5) 3(1)

2 AUGUSTE, Eric Roxbury Latin School 16.28  (–0.5) 3(2)

3 WALLACE, Seneca Thayer Academy 17.29  (–0.5) 3(3)

4 TARAZONA, Esteban Roxbury Latin School 17.82  (–1.4) 2(1)

5 RIOS, Matt Roxbury Latin School 18.02  (–0.4) 1(1)

6 FINN, Rian Roxbury Latin School 18.91  (–1.4) 2(2)

7 LIN, Ryan Roxbury Latin School 18.97  (–0.4) 1(2)

8 HARRINGTON, James Roxbury Latin School 18.98  (–0.4) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 RIOS, Matt Roxbury Latin School 18.02

2 LIN, Ryan Roxbury Latin School 18.97

3 HARRINGTON, James Roxbury Latin School 18.98

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–1.4)

1 TARAZONA, Esteban Roxbury Latin School 17.82

2 FINN, Rian Roxbury Latin School 18.91

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 BRASHER, Ben Roxbury Latin School 15.72

2 AUGUSTE, Eric Roxbury Latin School 16.28
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#14 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
3 WALLACE, Seneca Thayer Academy 17.29

#15 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BRASHER, Ben Roxbury Latin School 41.45 3(1)

2 CROWLEY, Carter Roxbury Latin School 43.54 3(2)

3 WALLACE, Seneca Thayer Academy 44.15 2(1)

4 LIN, Ryan Roxbury Latin School 46.66 2(2)

5 TARAZONA, Esteban Roxbury Latin School 47.19 3(3)

6 CIGNA, Calvin Thayer Academy 47.97 1(1)

7 FINN, Rian Roxbury Latin School 48.16 1(2)

8 HARRINGTON, James Roxbury Latin School 48.80 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 CIGNA, Calvin Thayer Academy 47.97

2 FINN, Rian Roxbury Latin School 48.16

3 HARRINGTON, James Roxbury Latin School 48.80

Section 2 of 3

1 WALLACE, Seneca Thayer Academy 44.15

2 LIN, Ryan Roxbury Latin School 46.66

Section 3 of 3

1 BRASHER, Ben Roxbury Latin School 41.45

2 CROWLEY, Carter Roxbury Latin School 43.54

3 TARAZONA, Esteban Roxbury Latin School 47.19

#17 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 Roxbury Latin School (A) 44.72

1) MORRIS-KLIMENT, Sam
            44.719 (44.719) 2) GAZIANO, Thomas

3) NELSON, Jedidiah 4) GEDEON-HOPE, Aydan

2 Thayer Academy (A) 45.48

1) LUKOWSKI, Mason
            45.479 (45.479) 2) CALDERON, Alejandro

3) MARSHALL JR., Michael 4) MUSIIME-KAMALI, Marvin

3 Roxbury Latin School (B) 48.96

1) ESTIMPHILE, Dovany
            48.952 (48.952) 2) WILKINSON, Luke

3) TORRES, Edgar 4) ROSEN, Sunil

#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 Roxbury Latin School (A) 3:32.15

1) COTE, Will
            52.448 (52.448)

2) WALTERS, Armando
            1:48.577 (56.129)

3) BRASHER, Ben
            2:41.126 (52.550)

4) MCKENNA, Nolan
            3:32.149 (51.024)
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#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
2 Thayer Academy (A) 3:37.62

1) FRIEDEL, Evan
            53.291 (53.291)

2) CHIARI, Ryan
            1:50.012 (56.722)

3) WALLACE, Seneca
            2:43.942 (53.930)

4) MUSIIME-KAMALI, Marvin
            3:37.617 (53.675)

3 Roxbury Latin School (C) 3:46.90

1) RINCON, Miguel
            54.607 (54.607)

2) FUQUA, Alex
            1:52.623 (58.016)

3) TARAZONA, Esteban
            2:51.064 (58.441)

4) CROWLEY, Carter
            3:46.892 (55.829)

4 Roxbury Latin School (B) 3:48.84

1) BOSE, Arjun
            55.611 (55.611)

2) AUGUSTE, Eric
            1:53.852 (58.241)

3) GAZIANO, Thomas
            2:50.158 (56.307)

4) MORRIS-KLIMENT, Sam
            3:48.837 (58.680)

5 Thayer Academy (C) 4:18.62

1) KREAM, Eli
            1:05.720 (1:05.720)

2) ROTHMAN, Jonah
            2:13.924 (1:08.205)

3) KOPER, Ben
            3:14.062 (1:00.139)

4) HUMPHREYS, Aidan
            4:18.620 (1:04.558)

6 Thayer Academy (B) 4:24.43

1) CHERRY, Christopher
            1:01.800 (1:01.800)

2) SHEPHERD, Jack
            2:06.289 (1:04.490)

3) CIGNA, Calvin
            3:16.262 (1:09.973)

4) WILSON, Ethan
            4:24.427 (1:08.165)

#21 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 6' 2" 6' 6" 6' 10"

1 MARSHALL JR., Michael Thayer Academy 6' 6" P P P P P P P XO XXO XXX

2 SHEPHERD, Jack Thayer Academy 5' 4" P XO O O O XXO XXX

3 TRAVIESO, Kevin Thayer Academy 5' 0" P P O XO X

3 LEE, Teddy Roxbury Latin Sch 5' 0" O O O XO XXX

#23 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 6"

1 CHIARI, Ryan Thayer Academy 11' 6" P P P P P P P O O O

2 NELSON, Jedidiah Roxbury Latin Sch 11' 0" P P P P O O O XO XXO XXX

3 HUTTER, Will Roxbury Latin Sch 10' 0" P P XO O O O O XXX

4 SPECHT, Will Roxbury Latin Sch 10' 0" P P O O O O XO XXX

5 WILSON, Ethan Thayer Academy 9' 0" P O O XO O XXX

6 REICHARD, Tommy Roxbury Latin Sch 9' 0" O O O O XXO XXX

7 LEE, Brodie Roxbury Latin Sch 8' 6" O O O O XXX

8 AUSTIN, John Roxbury Latin Sch 7' 6" O O XXX

9 CEDRONE, Kyle Thayer Academy 7' 6" XO O XXX

10 DE VITO, James Roxbury Latin Sch 7' 0" O XXX

Pl Name Team Mark 6' 0" 6' 6"

7 LEE, Brodie Roxbury Latin Sch (cont'd) O O

8 AUSTIN, John Roxbury Latin Sch (cont'd) P O

9 CEDRONE, Kyle Thayer Academy (cont'd) O O
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#23 Boys Pole Vault (cont'd)
10 DE VITO, James Roxbury Latin Sch (cont'd) O O

#25 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MARSHALL JR., Michael Thayer Academy 21' 9"   (NW) 21' 9" FOUL 20' 61 /4

2 MUSIIME-KAMALI, Marvin Thayer Academy 20' 93 /4   (NW) FOUL 20' 93 /4 20' 53 /4

3 NELSON, Jedidiah Roxbury Latin Sch 19' 10"   (NW) 19' 10" FOUL 19' 3"

4 LUKOWSKI, Mason Thayer Academy 19' 7"   (NW) FOUL 18' 93 /4 19' 7"

5 CALDERON, Alejandro Thayer Academy 18' 71 /2   (NW) FOUL 18' 71 /2 FOUL

6 CROWLEY, Carter Roxbury Latin Sch 17' 11"   (NW) 17' 5" 17' 11" 17' 10"

7 RIOS, Matt Roxbury Latin Sch 17' 4"   (NW) FOUL 17' 4" 17' 2"

8 ESTIMPHILE, Dovany Roxbury Latin Sch 16' 9"   (NW) 16' 31 /4 16' 9" 16' 11 /2

9 CEDRONE, Kyle Thayer Academy 16' 5"   (NW) 16' 31 /4 16' 5" FOUL

10 WILKINSON, Luke Roxbury Latin Sch 15' 81 /2   (NW) FOUL 15' 81 /2 14' 43 /4

11 WANG, Kevin Roxbury Latin Sch 15' 73 /4   (NW) 15' 4" 15' 73 /4 14' 53 /4

12 TRAVIESO, Kevin Thayer Academy 15' 63 /4   (NW) 15' 6" 15' 63 /4 14' 31 /4

13 TOMPROS, Jack Roxbury Latin Sch 12' 93 /4   (NW) 12' 93 /4 FOUL FOUL

#27 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BRASHER, Ben Roxbury Latin Sch 43' 61 /4   (NW) 41' 41 /2 42' 11 /2 43' 61 /4

2 MARSHALL JR., Michael Thayer Academy 40' 01 /2   (NW) 40' 01 /2 39' 11" FOUL

3 WALLACE, Seneca Thayer Academy 39' 101 /4   (NW) 39' 101 /4 FOUL 36' 81 /2

4 AUGUSTE, Eric Roxbury Latin Sch 38' 11 /2   (NW) 37' 11 /2 38' 11 /2 38' 0"

CALDERON, Alejandro Thayer Academy NM

RINCON, Alejandro Roxbury Latin Sch NM

FINN, Liam Roxbury Latin Sch NM

FINN, Rian Roxbury Latin Sch NM

#29 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 DRISCOLL, Jefferson Thayer Academy 34' 8" 33' 8" 34' 8" 33' 3"

2 HAYES-MESSINGER, Rami Roxbury Latin Sch 33' 9" 31' 6" 32' 0" 33' 9"

3 KOPER, Ben Thayer Academy 33' 11 /2 33' 11 /2 PASS PASS

4 RIOS, Matt Roxbury Latin Sch 32' 0" 32' 0" 31' 3" 30' 1"

5 THOMAS, Michael Roxbury Latin Sch 30' 7" 30' 7" FOUL PASS

6 DOWNEY, Conor Roxbury Latin Sch 29' 21 /2 29' 21 /2 28' 01 /2 PASS

7 LEE, Brodie Roxbury Latin Sch 28' 11 /2 26' 11" FOUL 28' 11 /2

8 NYAGILO, Martin Thayer Academy 25' 01 /2 25' 01 /2 24' 5" FOUL

9 WORKALEMAHU, Nahum Roxbury Latin Sch 23' 01 /2 21' 91 /2 21' 61 /2 23' 01 /2

10 MCCARTHY, Jack Roxbury Latin Sch 20' 5" 19' 81 /2 20' 5" FOUL

#31 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 DOWNEY, Conor Roxbury Latin Sch 90' 1"

2 DRISCOLL, Jefferson Thayer Academy 86' 101 /4

3 HUTTER, Will Roxbury Latin Sch 80' 81 /4
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#31 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 SPECHT, Will Roxbury Latin Sch 80' 41 /4

5 HOOVER, Matt Roxbury Latin Sch 78' 8"

6 SPARKS, Andrew Roxbury Latin Sch 71' 1"

7 CLARK, Brandon Roxbury Latin Sch 70' 91 /2

8 NAHIRNY, Alex Roxbury Latin Sch 70' 2"

9 NYAGILO, Martin Thayer Academy 65' 31 /4

10 FUQUA, Alex Roxbury Latin Sch 60' 3"

11 ALLEN, Michael Roxbury Latin Sch 55' 41 /2

STEFFAN, Matt Thayer Academy FOUL

LEE, Brodie Roxbury Latin Sch FOUL

#33 Boys Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CROWLEY, Carter Roxbury Latin Sch 131' 7"

2 DOWNEY, Conor Roxbury Latin Sch 126' 4"

3 FUQUA, Alex Roxbury Latin Sch 117' 3"

4 MUSIIME-KAMALI, Marvin Thayer Academy 110' 8"

5 HOOVER, Matt Roxbury Latin Sch 107' 8"

6 SPARKS, Andrew Roxbury Latin Sch 97' 7"

7 STEFFAN, Matt Thayer Academy 90' 6"

8 CHERRY, Christopher Thayer Academy 73' 2"

9 NYAGILO, Martin Thayer Academy 72' 10"

10 NAHIRNY, Alex Roxbury Latin Sch 69' 5"

11 CIGNA, Calvin Thayer Academy 69' 0"

THAYER ACADEMY VS. ROXBURY LATIN VS. MILTON
ACADEMY
Braintree, MA

Host: Thayer Academy
Saturday, May 22, 2021

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
David Callum
Timing:
Lancer Timing Services

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/22/2021 3:51 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9


